Destin Garden Club Horticultural Scholarship

Destin Garden Club Mission: The Destin Garden Club is dedicated to enriching our membership and public with gardening awareness and education.

Destin Garden Club Purpose: The object of the club is to stimulate the love of gardening among members; to promote gardening through community projects; to aid in the protection of birds, trees, shrubs and flowers; to encourage city beautification and to share with members and others the fruit of our studies.

The Destin Garden Club, in furtherance of the club's mission and purpose, will award a \$1000 scholarship to a resident of Okaloosa County who is pursuing a degree/career in Horticulture/Agriculture at an accredited Florida College or University.

- * Must be enrolled in or pursuing a career in Agriculture/Horticulture such as: Landscaping, Nursery or Garden Center management, Floriculture, Forestry, Ground and Turf management, Parks and Natural Resources and/or other agricultural/horticultural related fields to be eligible.
- *A minimum of a 2.5 GPA required
- *Students past performance and future plans must indicate he/she intends to pursue a career in one of the above mentioned fields.

Application Deadline: May 1, 2018

To obtain an application form contact: Carmen Henderson

carmenfnp207@gmail.com

706-346-9483